10X Series
Microturbine Flow Sensors
Analysis sample rate verification
Totalizing chemical injection streams
Test stand flow monitoring
Upgrading rotameters to monitor flow rate
PRECISION FLOW METERS FOR
GAS & LIQUID APPLICATIONS

(Base Model) - (Flow Range) (Power/Signal) - (Cable/Connector) - (Fittings) - (Options)
Example: 100-3D-CM-A2
Ordering Information for Model 100
EXAMPLE
100-3D-CM-A2 would provide a PPS-bodied microturbine flow sensor that provides an analog 0-5 VDC output
signal, requires 12 VDC power, includes 1/8” acetal tube fittings, and would measure flow rates from
20 – 100 mL/min of air.
100 –              – CM –         –
NIST Certificate (air only)*
FITTINGS
CABLE / CONNECTOR
1/8” acetal tube (flow ranges 3-6)
1/4” acetal tube (flow ranges 3-9)
3/8” acetal tube (flow ranges 8-11)
1/2” acetal tube (flow ranges 11-14)
NIST
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
A2
A4
A6
A7CM
B
D
4 Pin Male
22-25 VDC / 0-5 VDC
12-15 VDC / 0-5 VDC
20 – 100
40 – 200
100 – 500
200 – 1000
400 – 2000
1000 – 5000
2.0 – 10.0
4.0 – 20.0
10.0 – 50.0
20.0 – 100.0
40.0 – 200.0
100.0 – 500.0
FLOW RANGE
(ML/MIN)
FLOW RANGE
(L/MIN)
OPTIONS
POWER / SIGNAL OUTPUT
MODEL
100 Plastic microturbine flow sensor for gases
  *Contact the factory or an authorized representative for other media options.05
06
Ordering Information for Models 101  |  102  |  104  |  107
EXAMPLE
104-6T-CM-S4-H would provide a stainless steel-bodied microturbine flow sensor with both analog 0-5 VDC and
pulse outputs, requires 12 VDC power, includes 1/4” stainless steel tube fittings, is calibrated to ±  0.5% linearity
(full scale), and measures flow rates from 100 – 1,000 mL/min.
Form part number as follows:
(Base Model) - (Flow Range) (Power/Signal) - (Cable/Connector) - (Fittings) - (Options)
Example: 104-6T-CM-S4-H
10     –              – CM –         –
NIST Certificate (water only)*
Improved ± 0.5% full scale accuracy (ranges 3-8 only), includes NIST (101 | 102 | 104)
FITTINGS (SEE FITTING AVAILABILITY CHART BELOW
FOR AVAILABLE SIZES BASED ON FLOW RANGE)
CABLE / CONNECTOR